



**THE HARYANA STATE COOPERATIVE SUPPLY
AND MARKETING FEDERATION LIMITED**

CORPORATE OFFICE, SECTOR 5, PANCHKULA HARYANA (INDIA)

TEL: 2590520-24, FAX: 2590711 E.Mail: hafed@hry.nic.in

Web-site: www.hafed.gov.in



CORRIGENDUM

Dated: 09.12.2022

TENDER ID : 2022_HBC_248148_1

eTender for Food Testing & Quality Control Lab.

Sr. No.	Page No. & Clause No. in Tender Document	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	Page no. 2, Time Limit	Time limit: 4 Months	Time limit: 5 Months
2.	Page no. 39, Clause No. 31 (A)	The successful Bidder, i.e. the Bidder whose Bid is acceptable to the Employer, shall have to deposit Performance Security equal to 10% of the total contract value after deduction of the AMC value quoted by the bidder within 30 days of receipt of notification of award of the Contract. The performance security may be furnished in the form of Bank Guarantee from any Scheduled/ Nationalized bank in the format given in Bid Documents. The Bank guarantee for performance security shall remain in force as given in the Bid Document shall be valid up to 60 days beyond the expiry of the Defects Liability Period of two years. The extension of the Bank Guarantee will be extended and submitted by the bidder accordingly if there is any delay on the decision of HAFED. The proceeds of the performance security shall be payable to the HAFED as compensation for any loss resulting from the Contractor's failure to complete its obligations under the Contract.	The successful Bidder, i.e. the Bidder whose Bid is acceptable to the Employer, shall have to deposit Performance Security equal to 3% of the total contract value quoted by the bidder within 30 days of receipt of notification of award of the Contract. The performance security may be furnished in the form of Bank Guarantee from any Scheduled/ Nationalized bank in the format given in Bid Documents. The Bank guarantee for performance security shall remain in force as given in the Bid Document shall be valid up to 60 days beyond the expiry of the Defects Liability Period of two years. The extension of the Bank Guarantee will be extended and submitted by the bidder accordingly if there is any delay on the decision of HAFED. The proceeds of the performance security shall be payable to the HAFED as compensation for any loss resulting from the Contractor's failure to complete its obligations under the Contract.